



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

JUAN LAMBERTY,)
)
Defendant-Below,)
Appellant,)
)
v.) No. 232, 2014
)
STATE OF DELAWARE,)
)
)
Plaintiff-Below,)
Appellee.)

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE IN AND FOR NEW CASTLE COUNTY

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

SANTINO CECCOTTI [#4993]
Office of Public Defender
Carvel State Office Building
820 N. French Street
Wilmington, DE 19801
(302) 577-5150

DATE: July 16, 2014

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONSii

NATURE AND STAGE OF THE PROCEEDINGS 1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT2

STATEMENT OF FACTS3

ARGUMENT

I. **REVERSAL IS REQUIRED BECAUSE 11 DEL C. § 4120 ET SEQ. VIOLATES THE EQUAL PROTECTION CLAUSE OF THE FOURTEENTH AMENDMENT OF THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION BY PLACING AN ONEROUS REGISTRATION PROCESS ON HOMELESS, INDIGENT OFFENDERS.**.....5

II. **REVERSAL IS REQUIRED BECAUSE 11 DEL C. § 4121 ET SEQ. IS UNCONSTITUTIONAL AS IT VIOLATES THE DOCTRINES OF SEPARATION OF POWERS AND NON-DELEGATION.**.....15

CONCLUSION.....20

APRIL 10, 2014, ORDER DENYING DEFENDANT’S MOTION TO DISMISS..... Exhibit A

SENTENCING ORDER..... Exhibit B

JULY 15, 2014, DELJIS STATISTICAL REPORT OF ARRESTS FOR 11 DEL.C. §4120(k) Exhibit C

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

<i>Abrams v. State</i> , 689 A.2d 1185 (Del. 1997).....	5, 15
<i>Atlantis I Condo. Ass’n v. Bryson</i> , 403 A.2d 711 (Del. 1979)	16
<i>Bearden v. Georgia</i> , 461 U.S. 660 (1983).....	10
<i>Carper v. Stiftel</i> , 384 A.2d 2 (Del. 1977)	19
<i>City of Cleburne v. Cleburne Living Center</i> , 473 U.S. 432 (1985).....	6
<i>Heller v. Doe</i> , 509 U.S. 312 (1993).....	7
<i>Hoff v. State</i> , 197 A. 75 (Del. 1938)	16, 18
<i>Romer v. Evans</i> , 517 U.S. 620 (1996)	7
<i>State v. Durham</i> , 191 A.2d 646 (Del.Super. 1963)	16
<i>United States v. Carolene Products Co.</i> , 304 U.S. 144 (1934)	14
<i>U.S. Dept. of Agriculture v. Moreno</i> , 413 U.S. 528 (1973).....	9, 10
<i>Wheatley v. State</i> , 465 A.2d 1110 (Del. 1983)	19
<i>Wilson v. State</i> , 500 A.2d 605 (Del. 1985).....	9
<i>Zobel v. Williams</i> , 457 U.S. 55 (1982)	9

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. CONST. amend. XIV, §1	<i>passim</i>
----------------------------------	---------------

Statutes

11 *Del. C.* §4120 *passim*

11 *Del. C.* § 4121 *passim*

29 *Del. C.* § 10115 17

29 *Del. C.* § 10116 17

29 *Del. C.* § 10117 17

29 *Del. C.* § 1131 17

Other Sources

Delaware Sex Offender Central Registry:
Frequently Asked Questions; accessible at
<https://sexoffender.dsp.delaware.gov/> 11

Jill S. Levenson, Ph.D. *Sex Offender
Residence Restrictions: A Report To
The Florida Legislature* (2005) 13

U.S. Department of Justice: SORNA
Implementation Documents; available at
http://ojp.gov/smart/pdfs/SORNA_ImplementationDocuments.pdf
(2010) 14

NATURE AND STAGE OF THE PROCEEDINGS

Juan Lamberty (“Mr. Lamberty”) was indicted for one count of failure to properly register as a registered sex offender pursuant to 11 *Del.C.* § 4121(r). (A8).
